



Sr. No.36

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10178

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

SWP No.2265/2018

IA No.1/2018

Mohd. Yousuf

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K.K Pathan, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Seema Shekhar, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

It is contended in the objections filed by the respondents that the petitioner has tendered his resignation on 04.08.2014 for the post of Gram Rozgar Sweak, as such he has neither been engaged for any official duty nor has performed any duty till date.

Mr. K.K Pathan, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the copy of objections. A copy of the objections is provided to him in the open Court. He seeks some time to file response to the objections filed by the respondents. May do so by or before the next date of hearing with copy in advance to the counsel for the other side.

List on 18.11.2019.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

JAMMU

09.10.2019

Surinder